G.N. 2021

Pursuant to section 751(1) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless an
objection to the deregistration of the undermentioned companies is received by the Registrar
within 3 months after the date of publication of this Gazette Notice, the Registrar may deregister

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

the undermentioned companies:—

2043143
2541663
2992227
0884899
1631305
1862764
0665332
0742759
0788783
2956029
1180545
2008541
2489858
3030059
2985086
1868096
2438975
1845014
2891463
2245125
2223095
2881038
1041717
0815285
3008633
2925909

1A EQUIPMENT LIMITED
60CM LIMITED

8ight Sive 2wo Game Studio Company Limited

ABBEY ROAD LIMITED

ACE VIEW INVESTMENT LIMITED
AGOYA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ALLCAD TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
ALLIANCE CONSULTANTS LIMITED

ANCHOR LINK LIMITED

ANWINN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ARIES CORPORATION LIMITED

ASIA BASIC CO., LIMITED

ATINA TRADING CO., LIMITED
AUS NATIONAL PROPERTY LIMITED
AUTOPOD TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

Aero Asia International Sales & Assets Management Limited

Alcos HK Limited

Artop Mold Industrial Company Limited

Asia Pacific Time International Limited

BAI SENG TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
BILLION GROUP CREATION LIMITED

BONUS GAIN ASIA LIMITED

BRAGA LIMITED
BRANDSNATION LIMITED

Bentong Co., Limited

Blue Dot Food Services Limited
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2863144
2753385
1298326
0574273
3043610
2068965

1105141
1872230
1851661
2336495
1957018
2172692
2926147
3011504

2460656
2793805
1737630

2397317
2738528
1509960
0169447
0849022
0849052
0881521
0854099
2836566
2835024
2917273
2375263
2051628
0299251
2906918

Bucket & Gloves Limited

CARILLON HOLDINGS LIMITED
CARMAX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CATHAY 71 LIMITED

CEDAR COPPER (HONGKONG) LIMITED

CENT-SUN INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT TECHNOLOGY CO.,
LIMITED

CENTERUS CLEAN ENERGY LIMITED
CENTRAL SMART INC LIMITED

CHINA EASY ENERGY CO., LIMITED
CHING CHEONG DESIGN CO., LIMITED
CNBEST TECH CO., LIMITED
CONCORD-CONCEPTS LIMITED

Cailin Technologies (HongKong) Co., Limited

Chaoren Capital (Hong Kong) Trading Limited

China Hong Kong FnB Limited

China Kitchen Limited

China Liu Bowen (Liu Ji) Cultural Industries Communication Limited

Cinema City Global Trading Limited

DHC GLOBAL LIMITED

DIT INDUSTRIAL (H.K.) CO., LIMITED
DOUBLE VICTORY INVESTMENT LIMITED

DR ESTHETIC CENTRE (KOWLOON) LIMITED
DR ESTHETIC CENTRE (SHEUNG SHUI) LIMITED
DR ESTHETIC CENTRE (YUEN LONG) LIMITED
DR MEDICAL SPA LIMITED

Digi Business Solutions Europe Limited

E Pass (Hong Kong) Limited

EAST COAST POWER LIMITED

EAST-Z INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

ENVIROSAX CHINA LIMITED

ETERNAL WEALTH INVESTMENT LIMITED

ETONG (HK) INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
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1821646

2768930
2339321
2615570
2658115
2926067
1852018
2284250
1201791
2679951
2284245
0735698
2866152
2975139
3030764
2370121

2803134
2018421
2875678
1924804
2881008
2699275
2978012
1328794
2766688
0589848
2303230
2913700
2799389
1609078

0808981
0708365

EXPLORE WORLD INTERNATIONAL CULTURAL EXCHANGE
INSTITUDE LIMITED

Education and Information Research Center Limited
Eternal Manner Limited

Excellence Financial Holdings Group Limited

FANZHI WOODCARE INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
FARSIGHT MOULD TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
FIHOWE TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
FIRM DIRECTION METAL LIMITED

FOCUS GROUP LIMITED

FORESTONE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
FOREVER STEP INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED
FU KO GARMENT COMPANY LIMITED

FULEND COMPANY LIMITED

Find My House (FMH) Limited

Flare Nova Company Limited -The-

Foresight AFC Consultant And Electronic Engineering Company
Limited

Fortune River Biotech (HK) Limited

Fursol Corporation Limited

GAMA (HK) LIMITED

GERVAIS COMPANY LIMITED

GL HOLDING LIMITED

GLOBAL OCEAN TECHNOLOGIES HONG KONG LIMITED
GOLDEN SHIBA PROPERTY INVESTMENT LIMITED
GOLDEN SUPREME ELECTRONICS CO. LIMITED
GREEN ENVEE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
GREENCELL INDUSTRIES COMPANY LIMITED
Global BrandMart (Hong Kong), Inc. Limited

Golden Elephant Interactive Co., Limited

Growing Group Limited

H.K XUANWEI GOYO INVESTMENT DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

HEALTH AND BEAUTY SOLUTION LIMITED
HIGH TECH TELECOM LIMITED
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2875959
3006832
1789567
2804490
2617533
2593498
2928468
2844046
2831146
0550572
2814612
2711055
1531522
2786126
1343969
2870853
2599075
1205923
2717147
2457890
2908733
2345331
1118795
1846853
2917685
2817243
3043051
2467927
2624799
2740173
2400936
3015995

3021566

HK ADVANCED LIMITED

HK GUAN JUN YI CO., LIMITED

HK MENGBADI BODY UNDERWEAR LIMITED

HK NING FENG TRADE CO., LIMITED

HK SING YEUNG TRADING LIMITED

HK TOP WAY TRADE CO., LIMITED

HK TUEN TAT INTL TRADE LIMITED

HK XI HAI CULTURE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
HKYUX TRADING LIMITED

HONESTY CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

HONG KONG CARPARK MANAGEMENT LIMITED
HONG KONG DONG YI ENGINEERING SERVICE CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG ENERGY CARBON CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG HUASHENG INT GROUP CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG KANGER TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HONG KONG MACE LIMITED

HONG KONG MTL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HONG KONG SINGBERHOME INT'L GROUP LIMITED
HONG KONG YU HAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HONGKONG GLARDOLLY LIMITED

HONGKONG HENGXIAN TECH LIMITED
HONGKONG HY LIMITED

HONGKONG LIANG JIN MEI YU GROUP CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG SMILE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG TLH BUSINESS CO., LIMITED

HOW TO CARE LIMITED

HUAGUO TRADING LIMITED

HUI SHI FU (HK) TRADING LIMITED

HUIZHIMEI TRADING CO., LIMITED

Hands3 VR Club Limited

Happy Marine International Trading Limited

He Po(Hong Kong)International Trading Limited

HellYes Limited
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1927760
2895055
2655322

2867111
2908895
3051786
2875372
2916930
2922130
2453382
2864448
0908442

1495193
2909052
2963996
1960471
2564927
1951251
2524258
2651219
2192425
2877952
0270900
1198935

2999833
1853081
2612485
2025913
1859371
0200414
2117879
2913434

High Sense Production Limited
Hong Kong Aoyan Technology Group Limited

Hong Kong Botany Care Biotech Group Co., Limited

Hong Kong Colourful Technology Limited

Hong Kong Hangdong Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Jovi Import and Export Co., Limited

Hong Kong Lanhongjiang Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Smoothiy Supply Chain Management Co., Limited
HongKong Forward Technology Co., Limited

Huixin Heng International Trade Co., Limited

IDRIVERPLUS HONGKONG LIMITED

ITALY ORANT ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES GROUP LIMITED

In the Spot China Limited

Inspiring Vision (HK) Limited

Italy Stilitaly Lab international Trading Group Limited
J. FRY LIMITED

JANNY GROUP (HONG KONG) LIMITED

JOY GLORY ENTERPRISE LIMITED

JUNBAO ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
Jinpeng Shengshi Investment Management Co., Limited
K-7 INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED

KA ON GLOBAL LIMITED

KIN YIP PRINTING COMPANY LIMITED

KO NGA DECORATION ENGINEERING LIMITED

LAMPO LIMITED

LEAD MALL LIMITED

LEGEND SOURCE LIMITED

LI DE ENTERPRISE LIMITED

LUCK (HK) INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

LUCKYWEAL COMPANY LIMITED

LUOIIA ELECTRONIC (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
Li Jia Shoes Limited
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2981395
1839740
2738194
1444771
1872579
2927957
1874251
2650937
2597185
2913250
1500498
3048158
2929502
2394027
2010829
2631148
1495190
3019848
2653224
3039658
1003926
1115064
1397942
2899127
2200702

2487342
2873442
2917439
1983941
1038073
2040007
1604500
2787211

M&C Trading Corporation Limited

MARKET KING INVESTMENT LIMITED
MASTER ACE LIMITED

MAXCO SHIPPING LIMITED

MCBOAT LIMITED

MDHK CO., LIMITED

MEGA WELL GROUP LIMITED

MERIBEL TRADE CO., LIMITED

MICHAEL & MARK CONSULTING CO., LIMITED
MWD HOLDINGS LIMITED

Maison Colonial Co., Limited

Memorable Kitchen Limited

Mex solutions Limited

Miduo International Holding Group Limited
NATURE DIAM LIMITED

NEW WING SPEED INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
NFOPS LIMITED

Neverlandproj International Holdings Limited
OCEAN AIR WORLDWIDE LIMITED
Octopus (HK) Technology Co., Limited
PRECISE BRIGHT CREDIT LIMITED
PROENGITECH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
PROSPER (GROUP) CO., LIMITED

PURETE GROUP LIMITED

Perfectionism (China) National Happiness Culture Communication

Limited

Platforms Trading (China) Limited

Plentiful Resources Investment Limited

Qian Zhao Information Technology (H K) Co., LIMITED
Qingdao Lanyield International Limited

Quintillin Corporation Limited

REGUFLUID CONTROL CO., LIMITED

RICH APPROVED LIMITED

RICH UNIVERSAL COMPANY LIMITED

TIEAIRAE
HHEATRAE
EAMITEAIRAT
EEOH(T DR AR A E]

SLIREEATRAE]
HEHHEHESARAT
Ay G AR AT

[ER BT A IR A E]

PRSP SR B A TR A E]

AT EEIEEEAIR AT

JUNEREAIRAE]
HSE B AR A

SRIREEED AR E]

FEE(FEDE RS L
AHIRAFE

BT AE S(PEDATRAE]
HEEEATRATE

FRA(E BRI (E B AR AE]
BRI AIRAH
BEEARARAE

HRD AR AR AF
THERATRAE]

FEERERATR A



0516575
2809558
2797906
2535686
2345313
0898073
2920098
2960461
1316875
2914712
2203629
0980194
0941045

2766505
2297529
1186623
2537365
2113946
2267899
2789257
1859562
2458329
1761860
1131932
1943709
2521564
2555812
2994393
2717123
2839291

1763408
2998562

RONALD LIMITED

ROYAL TIME LIMITED

Rong Yin Co., Limited

SELINA IMPORT & EXPORT CO., LIMITED
SHANDONG AOYANG TRADING CO., LIMITED
SHENZHEN SUNTEC MACHINERY CO., LIMITED
SHINE DRAGON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
SING MEI INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
SMART VANTAGE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
STAR RAY TRADE CO., LIMITED

SUCCESS BRIGHT INVESTMENTS LIMITED
SUN KAI INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED

SUPER-FOREVER DEVELOPMENT (INTERNATIONAL)

COMPANY LIMITED

Secret Garden Handmade Limited
Shenzhen Meway Electronic Technology Co., Limited

Shinex Holdings (Hong Kong) Limited

Sinocan Institute of Higher Education and Training Limited

SmartMix Jewelry HK Company Limited

TAYLOR MARITIME CHARTERING (HK) LIMITED

TEAM NEO TECH LIMITED

TORCH HK CO., LIMITED

TOTAL RECALL INT'L INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
TRANSBIO TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
TRI-UNION CORPORATION LIMITED
TRYWELL LIMITED

Tak O Trading Limited

Time Partner Limited

Tinyue Investment Group Limited

Titanium Asia Limited

Tsang Yuk Nui Chinese Opera Association Limited

UNION TECNOLOGIA CONSULTING LIMITED
VANSEA LIMITED
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1833986
2718528
0823548
1453628
2943120
0948293
1307950
0123580
1712302
1883129
3003714

1100471
2652087
2638802
0621819
3047151

1858549
2365717
2527619
2395635
2700472
2799349
2031551
2964530
2785593
2483665

29 April 2022

VICTORY OCEAN HOLDINGS LIMITED

WAH YAN DISPENSARY LIMITED

WEDDING STATION LIMITED

WEIDENGBAO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

WEIHUI (HK) INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
WELLINGTON (HK) LIMITED

WELLTECH CHEMICALS CO., LIMITED

WINS TRAVEL LIMITED -THE-

WORLD LINKS LIMITED

XIAMEN NENSTONE CO., LIMITED

XINGAPORE CHANGXINGFANG (CHINA) HOLDING
COMPANY LIMITED

YAYE (HONG KONG) COMPONENTS & PARTS LIMITED

YIRU SHUN CO., LIMITED
YI SHING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
YICK CHEONG PROPERTY LIMITED

YONGIJIU MEI(HONG KONG)INTERNATIONAL COSMETICS

CO., LIMITED
YONGLIANXIN INDUSTRIES (HK) LIMITED

YOTO INFINITE NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

YT PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT (HK) LIMITED
YUXI POWER ELECTRONICS (HK) CO., LIMITED

Yummy Be Charm Trading (HK) Limited

ZHENGSHAN ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
ZHONGSHANG INVESTMENT HOLDING GROUP CO., LIMITED

goodpoint design LIMITED

Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies
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